Form 9-331 C (May 1963)	-	- N. M. O. C.	SUBMIT IN			oved. reau No. 42-R1425.
		TED STATES	(Other inst reverse		2011	1 1 1
	DEPARTMEN	T OF THE INT	ERIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATI	ON AND SEBIAL NO.
	GEOLO	OGICAL SURVEY			USA-NM-1	1329
APPLICATIO	n for permit	TO DRILL, DEE	PEN, OR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOT	
	ILL 🛛	DEEPEN	PLUG BA	4 CK 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME
WELL	VELL OTHER		SINGLE MULT		8. FARM OR LEASE	NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR		·				Federal
SUNDANC	E OIL COMPAN	Υ			9. WELL NO.	. *
	177/11	D	00000		10. FIELD AND POOL	OR WITDOAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (F	1776 Lincoln St. Report location clearly an					
At surface	sl and 660' fel, 1			-	11. SEC., T., B., M., C AND SURVEY OR	DR BLK.
At proposed prod. 20	Same				Sec. 14, T.	85. R. 31E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NE.	REST TOWN OR POST OFF	1CE*		12. COUNTY OR PAEL	
18 miles Sc	outh of Kenna, N	lew Mexico			Chaves	New Mex.
LOCATION TO NEARES		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL				
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 660' 1,120					40	
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,					ARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TE		9,334'	4,250	Rot	ary Tools	WORK WILL START*
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh						
4278.1 Gro					January,	19/1
<u></u>		PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROG	RAM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEN	MENT
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24 lbs	350		0 sacks	
7_7/8"	4 1/2"	10.5 lbs	4,250'	30	0 sacks	
	1		1	1		
			th open-hole logs her or not produc			
required, is						
			RECEIVI	ED	-	• •
			JAN 24 197	7		
			U.S. GEOLOGICAL SI	URVEY		

~

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROCEAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

signed L.a. Carel	TITLE Chief Engineer	DATE 1-18-77
(This space for Federal or State office use)	APPROBE BATIONS	2
A RONDITIONS OF APPEROVAL, IF ANY	APPROBRE BATIONS 15 TREFECINDED IF 15 TREFECINDED IF MARTININ 3 MONTAGE MARTININ MARTININ Instructions On Reverse Side	DATE
ACTING DISTRUCT ENVIREMENT	Instructions On Reverse Side	

Ga. Euse

1.10 **8** 1.11

ROBRE' IT W'

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL ! ATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P

, , ,

Form C - 102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

		All distances must be from	une duter boundaries of tr	he Section	
verator		L	ease		WP
SUN	IDANCE OIL COMP.	INY	Federal 14	- Roberts	2
st Letter	Section.	Township		County	
P	14	8 South	31 East	Chaves	
tual Fortage Lo	onation of Well:			•	
660	feet from the	south line and	660 feet i	from the east	for.e-
r und Eprel Elev	v. Ereducing For	rutirn Po	po!	Le	al rates Al reages
4278.1					
		ed to the subject well	by colored pencil or	hachung mehr vi the	
interest	and royalty).	dedicated to the well, c			
dated by	communicization, u	fferent ownership is ded nitization, force-pooling, swer is "yes." type of c owners and tract descrip	etc:		
.10 01000	abie will be assigne	d to the well until all in	tions which have actu 	ually by they constraid atec MEXICO nsolidated (by commun	l. (Use reverse side a
forced-po- sion.	oling, or otherwise)	or until a non-standard u	nit. eliminating such	interests, has been app	proved by the Commis
	ł		1	CE	RTIFICATION
	1		1	I hereby certif	ly that the information con
			i	tained herein	is true and complete to th
	ł			best of my kno	wledge and belief
	1				
	í.		1 . 1		
	+			Name	\sim 10
			1	$$ $\angle a. c$	Earel
	,		ł	Fesition	
			1	Chief Engi	neer
				 curit any 	
	1			, Sundance	Oil Company
				C ate	
	ĥ		1	1-18-77	
	4		1		
	t) [I hereby certi	ify that the well location
	t ŧ	CINEER &	s I I		
	r 	ENGINEER & LAN	s f f	shown on this	plat was plotted from fiel
	l di	STATE ONE		shown on this notes of actua	plat was plotted from fiel il surveys made by me o
		STATE ON LE		shown on this notes of actua under my supe	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me o rvision, and that the some
		STATE ON LE		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c	plat was plotted from field I surveys made by me o rvision, and that the some orrect to the best of my
		STATE ON LEAST		shown on this notes of actua under my supe	plat was plotted from field I surveys made by me a rvision, and that the same arrect to the best of my
	+	STATE ON LEVEL		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me o rvision, and that the same orrect to the best of my
		STATE ON LE GIO		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c knowledge and -	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me of rvision, and that the same orrect to the best of my
	ALU DA	STATE ON LEAST		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c knowledge and - Date Surveyes	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me o rvision, and that the same arrect to the best of my belief
		STATE ON LE CONTRACTOR		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c knowledge and - Date Surveyer Nov. 1	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me o rvision, and that the same orrect to the best of my belief 8, 1976
	AFG DA	KINGINEER & LANGER STATE ON COMPANY 676 TEM MEXICO		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and a knowledge and Date Surveyer Nov. 1 Registered Frate	8, 1976 sstraithainer
		STATE ON LEAST	1 4	shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and c knowledge and - Date Surveyer Nov. 1	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me of rvision, and that the same orrect to the best of my belief 8, 1976 ssicnal brighneet
		STATE ON THE STATE		shown on this notes of actua under my super is true and a knowledge and Date Surveyer Nov. 1 Registered Frate	plat was plotted from field il surveys made by me or rvision, and that the same orrect to the best of my belief 8, 1976 ssicnal Lingtneet

SURFACE USE

RECEIVED JAN 24 1977

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO AND OPERATIONS PLAN

Well Name: #2-14 Roberts-Federal

~**.***

Location: Sec. 14, T. 8S, R. 31E, Chaves County, New Mexico

- 1) Existing Roads: Shown on attached map.
- 2) Planned Access Roads: Approximately 700' of caliche road, 12' wide, to be constructed as shown on attached map. Road will be constructed with 6" of compacted caliche surface.

3) Location of Existing Wells: Shown on attached map.

- 4) Location of Tank Batteries, Production Facilities, and Production, Gathering, and Service Lines: No existing tank battery or producing facilities within a 1 mile radius. If commercial production is established a Tank battery facility will be constructed on the S.W. comer of the well location pad.
- 5) Location and Type of Water Supply (rivers, creeks, lakes, ponds, and wells): Water wells at Kenna or Crossroads. Water will be transported by truck.

-

6) Source of Construction Materials: Caliche will be hauled from an existing pit in the SE SW Sec. 14, T. 8S, R. 31E.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER & CNOKE MIMIFOLD API 3M- 8410-RdS



- 7) Methods of Handling Waste Disposal: <u>All waste will be buried in pits at minimum</u> depth of three (3) feet below ground level.
- 8) Ancillary Facilities: <u>Camps</u>, <u>airstrips</u>, and <u>similar ancillary facilities will not be</u> required.

- 9) Well Site Layout: See attached plat.
- 10) Plans for Restoration of the Surface: <u>All pits will be back-filled after drilling and completion operations are terminated.</u> If the well is a dry-hole, the well location pad and road will be ripped up so natural vegetation can re-establish itself in this area. Work will commence within 60 days after completion of well work.
- 11) Other Information: The area of this well is sand dunes with scuboak, beargrass, and very sparse vegetation.

(12) Lessee's or Operator's Representative:

L. A. Carrell Sundance Oil Company 1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 510 Denver, Colorado 80203

Eusiness Phone (303) 825-7657 Home Phone (303) 773-3127 13) Certification:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by SUNDANCE OIL COMPANY and its contractors and sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

<mark>/-18-77</mark> Date

and

L. A. Carrell Chief Engineer



WEK DRILLING CO., INC. RIG #1 LOCATION & MUD PIT SPECS.



RIC



SECEINED

TTEF 2 AAM

O.C.C.